PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Court meeting, Wednesday June 21, 2023, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Court meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent Agenda: Amendment 3 of Contract w/ Multnomah Education Service District for Medicaid Administrative Claims Management; Amendment 1 to Contract w/ CCSD for Alcohol and Drug Prevention Funding; Amendment 8 to PSA for GIS and Other IT Services w/ City; Amendment 5 to IGA w/ City for GIS Support w/ OEM's Public Safety Answer Point; IGA Between Crook and Jefferson for Shared Services Provided by a Nurse Practitioner; Amendment #5 to Community Mental Health Program Services Agreement with BestCare; OSU Extension Technology IGA; Communication from Oregon Health Authority regarding the Crook County Single Audit for Fiscal Year 2021 - no finding; Appointment of Sean Briscoe as Interim Museum Director; Promotion of Katie McDonald to Senior Planner; Promotion of Robert George to Fleet Superintendent; Clock tower repair bid for County Court approval; Education reimbursement request for Jamie Berger; Sixmonth extension to current IGA for management of the Airport with the City; Contract for Chief Information Officer (CIO) Advisory Services; Court approval to renew existing service agreements due July 1; Order 2023-36 – Closing the Crook County Agriculture Extension Service District Building Maintenance Reserve Fund and Crook County Agriculture Extension Service Vehicle Reserve Fund and consolidating the accounting into the Crook County Agriculture Extension Service District Fund; Order 2023-37 - Closing the Crook County Historical Building Reserve Fund and consolidating the accounting into the Crook County Historical Museum Fund; Approve Repairs to HVAC at Redemption House -Parole and Probation; Crook County Solid Waste Application for a Disposal Fee Credit. Discussion Items: Crook County 2023-2025 STIF Agreement for Review: PUBLIC HEARING - FY 23-24 Crook County Ag Extension Service District Budget; PUBLIC HEARING - Order 2023-30 Ordering the fees to be collected by Crook County for fiscal year 2023-2024; PUBLIC HEARING -Requested fee increase greater than the CPI by Republic Services; Order 2023-32 A Resolution Adopting a Supplemental Budget for Fiscal Year 2022-23; Order 2023-33 A Budget Resolution Transfer for Fiscal Year 2022-23; Order 2023-35 -Delegating contract signing authority to one commissioner (Judge Crawford is named, but any one commissioner can serve) to sign contracts, grants, and agreements on behalf of the County, regardless of dollar value, between June 21 and June 30, 2023. Scheduled Appearances: Andrea Breault, Cascades East Transit Transportation Director. **Executive Session:** None scheduled. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 981 7361 2010; Passcode: 033745